
 
Ministry of Public Works  

P.O. Box 9011 

South Lynch Street 

1000-Monrovia, 10-Liberia 

Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (ICB) 
 

 

The Ministry of Public Works has received funding from the Government of Liberia through the 

Ministry of Finance and Development Planning for the Fiscal Year 2018/2019 and intends to apply 

part of it to procure the below listed EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT AND TRUCKS 

 

 

No. Equipment Name and Description Quantity 

1 Asphalt Paver (Adjustable 3 - 7.5m width) 2 

2 Drum Roller (14 Ton) 2 

3 Pneumatic Tire Roller  2 

4 Front End Loader  2 

5 Grader ( CAT 140H or its Equivalent) 2 

6 Crawler Excavator  2 

7 Bulldozer 2 

8 Boom Truck (20 ton Lift) Mobile Crane 2 

9 Tipper Truck 6X4 10 

10 Bobcat  2 

11 Bitumen Sprayer 2 

12 Water Browser Truck 2 

13 Load Bed and Tractor Head 3 Axle 2 

14 Mechanical Broom 2 

15 Road Marking Machine 2 
 

 

 

 

  



The Ministry therefore, invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the supply and 

delivery of the items as stated in the tables above to the Ministry. Bidders are informed that Bidding 

will be conducted through International Competitive Bidding (ICB) Method specified in the PPCA 

and approved by the PPCC. 

 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Procurement Division through 

(0778779161). Bidders are required to pay a non-refundable sum of $150.00 cash to obtain the 

Bidding document January 30, 2019 beginning at 9am. 

 

Bids must be delivered to the address below on February 19, 2019 at 10:00am or before the 

submission dates stated above. Late bid will not be accepted.  

 

All Bids must be accompanied by the followings: 

 Current Business Registration Certificate 

 Current Tax Clearance  

 PPCC Vendor’s Registration Receipt (Liberians businesses only) 

 List of previous clients 

Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend on 

February 19, 2019 at 10:30am in the Ministry’s Large Conference Room. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Procurement Division 

Ministry of Public Works 

South Lynch Street, 

P.O. Box 9011 

Monrovia, Liberia 

 

Signed: _________________________________ 

                Max T Jardiah/Procurement Director 

 


